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Joe Harn <joe.ham@edcgov.us> Tue, Sep 20, 2022 at 12:24 PM 
To: County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>, Wendy Thomas <wendy.thomas@edcgov.us>, Lori Parlin 
<lori.parlin@edcgov.us>, George Turnboo <george.turnboo@edcgov.us>, Sue Novasel <sue.novasel@edcgov.us>, John 
Hidahl <john.hidahl@edcgov.us>, Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us> 
Cc: Tiffany Schmid <tiffany.schmid@edcgov.us>, Laura Schwartz <laura.schwartz@edcgov.us> 

Dear Board Members, 

This proposed action will change the environment at the County Government Center. I don't believe that the changes 
have been adequately analyzed. 

A number of elderly citizens visit Building B each year. I am concerned that some of these citizens will not feel 
comfortable visiting the Tax Collector, the Assessor, or other offices in Building B. 

I am also concerned about how comfortable the county employees will be with the proposed significant change to the 
environment in and around Building B. Further, I believe that the proposed action will exacerbate the recruitment and 
retention problems the County already has. 

I hope during today's meeting, the County's plan for additional security will be discussed and explained. 

Joe Harn 
Auditor-Controller 
El Dorado County 
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